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List of Nodal officers for Ombudsman 
Sr. 

Ombudsman 
Office 

Jurisdiction of Office 
Name of the Nodal 

Officer 
Phone 

Number 
Mobile No. E-mail address 

No. 
Union Territory,District) 

1 AHMEDABAD Gujarat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman 
and Diu. 

Shri Rajesh Modak, 
BM, Ahmedabad 

079-27545446 9820742876 rajesh.modak@ecgc.in 

2 BENGALURU  
Karnataka. 

Shri K Vibinan, BM, 
Bengaluru 

080-25585375  8373912945 vibinan.k@ecgc.in 

3 BHOPAL  
Madhya Pradesh, Chattisgarh. 

Shri Surendra Soni, 
BM, Indore 

0731-2532129 9910769510 surendra.soni@ecgc.in 

4 BHUBANESHWAR  
Orissa. 

Shri Kaushik Mitra, 
BM, Bhubaneshwar 

0674-2547772 9830741828 kaushik.mitra@ecgc.in 

5 CHANDIGARH  
Punjab, Haryanan, Himachal Pradesh, 

Jammu & Kashmir, Chandigarh 

Shri Rakesh Kumar, 
BM, Chandigarh 
Branch 

0172-5003629 8968485646 rakesh.kumar@ecgc.in 

6 CHENNAI  
Tamil Nadu, Pondicherry Town and 

Karaikal (which are part of Pondicherry). 

Shri Shri. C. 
Chakravarthi, BM, 
Chennai 

044-42284488 8886478622 chakravarthi.c@ecgc.in 

7 DELHI  
Delhi. 

Shri Rahul, BM, New 
Delhi 

011-49284011 7715910033 rahul@ecgc.in 

8 GUWAHATI  Assam, Meghalaya, 
Manupur,Mizoram,Arunachal 

Pradesh,Nagaland and Tripura 

Shri Harjit Moni 
Bharali, BM, 
Guwahati 

0361-2635983 9864643031 harjit.moni@ecgc.in 

9 HYDERABAD  
Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, yanam and 

Part Territory of Pondicherry 

Smt. Sivasankari 
Murugan, BM, 
Hyderabad 

040-23210944 9867477002 sivasankari.m@ecgc.in 

10 JAIPUR  
Rajasthan. 

Shri Ashish Verma, 
BM, Jaipur 

0141-2367297 9413857292 ashish.verma@ecgc.in 

11 ERNAKULAM  Kerala, Lakshadweep, Mahe-a part of 
Pondicherry. 

Shri Suresh Babu T, 
BM, Kochi 

0484-2359324 8886478611 sureshbabu.t@ecgc.in 

12 KOLKATA  West Bengal, Sikkim, Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands 

Shri Laxmi Narayan 
Sahu, BM, Kolkata 

033-40884921 9437924999 lakshminarayan.sahu@ecgc.in 

13 LUCKNOW  Districts of Uttar Pradesh : Laitpur, 
Jhansi, Mahoba, Hamirpur, Banda, 

Chitrakoot, Allahabad, Mirzapur, 
Sonbhabdra, Fatehpur, Pratapgarh, 
Jaunpur,Varanasi, Gazipur, Jalaun, 
Kanpur, Lucknow, Unnao, Sitapur, 
Lakhimpur, Bahraich, Barabanki, 

Raebareli, Sravasti, Gonda, Faizabad, 
Amethi, Kaushambi, Balrampur, Basti, 

Ambedkarnagar, Sultanpur, 
Maharajgang, Santkabirnagar, 

Azamgarh, Kushinagar, Gorkhpur, 
Deoria, Mau, Ghazipur, Chandauli, Ballia, 

Sidharathnagar. 

Shri Rajneesh Kumar 
Sen, BM, Kanpur 

0512-2533280 9034090042 rajneesh.sen@ecgc.in 

14 MUMBAI  Goa,  Mumbai Metropolitan Region, 
excluding Navi Mumbai & Thane. 

Shri R Mahalingam, 
BM, Bandra 

022-6144 8112 9444477264 mahalingam.r@ecgc.in 

15 NOIDA  
State of Uttaranchal and the following 

Districts of Uttar Pradesh: Agra, Aligarh, 
Bagpat, Bareilly, Bijnor, Budaun, 

Bulandshehar, Etah, Kanooj, Mainpuri, 
Mathura, Meerut, Moradabad, 

Muzaffarnagar, Oraiyya, Pilibhit, Etawah, 
Farrukhabad, Firozbad, 

Gautambodhanagar, Ghaziabad, Hardoi, 
Shahjahanpur, Hapur, Shamli, Rampur, 
Kashganj, Sambhal, Amroha, Hathras, 

Kanshiramnagar, Saharanpur. 

Shri S. Jam Suan 
Pau, BM, Agra 

0562-2520165 7299197117 jamsuanpau.s@ecgc.in 

16 PATNA  
Bihar, Jharkhand 

Shri Suneel Kumar, 
BM, Varanasi 

0542-2502534 9899617296 suneel.kumar@ecgc.in 

17 PUNE Maharashtra, Area of Navi Mumbai and 
Thane, excluding Mumbai Metropolitan 

Region. 

Shri Sirsendu 
Mukherjee, BM, 
Pune 

020-25532881 9007437911 sirsendu.mukherjee@ecgc.in 

 


